PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI472374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith McCurdy	08/13/2024
Carson J. Bruns	08/11/2024
Jesse Butterfield	08/29/2024
Jon Osis	08/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HYPRSKN INC.
Street Address:	62 Grand Street, Apt. 2
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Company Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor
Street Address: City:	1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor Denver
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18405270
Application Number:	63478583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9545232872

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547125158

Email: cconstantino@bergersingerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Geoffrey Lottenberg

Address Line 1:201 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1500Address Line 4:Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31194.4031 and 4030

PATENT REEL: 068482 FRAME: 0592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA CONSTANTINO			
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTINA CONSTANTINO			
DATE SIGNED: 09/04/2024				
Total Attachments: 6				
source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page1.tiff				
source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page2.tiff				
source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page3.tiff				

source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page4.tiff source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page5.tiff source=31194.4031 - Assignment-signed#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068482 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, We, Keith McCurdy, residing at 62 Grand Street, Apt #2, New York, New York 10013, Carson J. Bruns, residing at 7979 Fourmile Canyon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Jesse Butterfield residing at 1700 Columbine Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302 and Jon Osis residing at 22 Saint Marks Pace, Apt2, New York, New York 10003-8076, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ELECTRONIC MULTI-LAMP PEN FOR ACTIVATING PHOTO-RESPONSIVE MATERIALS set forth in a Provisional Patent Application filed on January 5, 2023, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/478,583 and set forth in a Utility Patent Application filed on January 5, 2024 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/405,270, and further identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 31194.4030 and 31194.4031.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, HYPRSKN INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 62 Grand Street, Apt #2, New York, New York 10013, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, a having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a joint and undivided interest in and to the aforesaid application(s) and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s) and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s), all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application(s) or patent(s) therefor has been made to a party other than HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate; we

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 31194.4031

warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent(s) therefor to any party other than HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees, jointly and undivided, of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representatives for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	8/13/2024	By:	1
			Keith McCurdy
Date:		Ву:	
Date.	1		Carson J. Bruns
Date:	8/29/2024	Ву:	Joseph of at
. **			Jesse Butterfield
Date:		By:	Jon Osis

Page 2 of 2

DOCPROPERTY DOCXDOCID DMS=IManage Format=<<NUM>>-<<VER>>> 12991872-2

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, We, Keith McCurdy, residing at 328 Broome Street, New York, New York 10002, Carson J. Bruns, residing at 7979 Fourmile Canyon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Jesse Butterfield residing at 1700 Columbine Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302 and Jon Osis residing at 22 Saint Marks Pace, Apt2, New York, New York 10003-8076, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ELECTRONIC MULTI-LAMP PEN FOR ACTIVATING PHOTO-RESPONSIVE MATERIALS set forth in a Provisional Patent Application filed on January 5, 2023, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/478,583 and set forth in a Utility Patent Application filed on January 5, 2024 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/405,270, and further identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 31194.4030 and 31194.4031.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, HYPRSKN INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 62 Grand Street, Apt #2, New York, New York 10013, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, a having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a joint and undivided interest in and to the aforesaid application(s) and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s) and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s), all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application(s) or patent(s) therefor has been made to a party other than HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF **COLORADO**, a Colorado body corporate; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 31194.4031

assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent(s) therefor to any party other than **HYPRSKN INC.** and **THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO**, a Colorado body corporate and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **HYPRSKN INC.** and **THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO**, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees, jointly and undivided, of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint **HYPRSKN INC.** and **THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO**, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representatives for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	By: Keith McCurdy	
Date: 11 August 2024	By: Carson J. Bruns	
Date:	By:	
Date:	By: Jon Osis	

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, We, Keith McCurdy, residing at 62 Grand Street, Apt #2, New York, New York 10013, Carson J. Bruns, residing at 7979 Fourmile Canyon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Jesse Butterfield residing at 1700 Columbine Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302 and Jon Osis residing at 22 Saint Marks Pace, Apt2, New York, New York 10003-8076, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ELECTRONIC MULTI-LAMP PEN FOR ACTIVATING PHOTO-RESPONSIVE MATERIALS set forth in a Provisional Patent Application filed on January 5, 2023, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/478,583 and set forth in a Utility Patent Application filed on January 5, 2024 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/405,270, and further identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 31194.4030 and 31194.4031.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, HYPRSKN INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 62 Grand Street, Apt #2, New York, New York 10013, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, a having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a joint and undivided interest in and to the aforesaid application(s) and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s) and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application(s), all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application(s) or patent(s) therefor has been made to a party other than HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate; we

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 31194,4031

warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent(s) therefor to any party other than HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees, jointly and undivided, of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint HYPRSKN INC. and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a Colorado body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representatives for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	By:	
	Keith McCurdy	
Date:	By:	
	Carson J. Bruns	
Date:	Ву:	
	Jesse Butterfield	
	1 0	
Date: Aug. 29, 2024	By:	
	Jøn Øsis	**************************************
	Page 2 of 2	
12991872-2	raye & UI &	

PATENT REEL: 068482 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 09/04/2024